

ARKANSAS SENATE
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2041

"AN ACT TO REQUIRE COMPLETION OF ALCOHOL EDUCATION PROGRAMS; TO
ALLOW AN INCREASE IN PROGRAM FEES; AND TO AUTHORIZE PROBATION FEES
IN CERTAIN CASES."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2041.

Amend House Bill No. 2041 as engrossed, H3/4/05 (version: 03-04-2005 09:10):

Page 2, line 18, delete "circuit and ~~municipal~~" and substitute "circuit, district, and city ~~and municipal~~"

AND

Page 2, line 19, delete "district"

AND

Page 2, line 24, delete "circuit judge or ~~municipal district~~ judge" and substitute "circuit, district, or city judge ~~or municipal judge~~"

AND

Page 2, line 29, delete "circuit judge or district judge" and substitute "circuit, district, or city judge"

AND

Page 4, line 2, delete "district court or circuit court" and substitute "~~court or~~ circuit, district, or city court"

AND

Page 5, line 32, delete "municipal or circuit" and substitute "~~municipal or~~ circuit, district, or city"

AND

Page 6, line 9, delete "circuit and" and substitute "circuit, district, and



city"

AND

Page 6, line 10, delete "~~municipal district~~" and substitute "~~municipal~~"

AND

Page 6, line 14, delete "circuit judge or ~~municipal district~~ judge" and substitute "circuit, district, or city judge ~~or municipal judge~~"

AND

Page 6, line 19, delete "circuit judge or district" and substitute "circuit, district, or city"

AND

Page 7, line 8, delete "municipal or circuit" and substitute "~~municipal or~~ circuit, district, or city"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Steele

GRH/GRH - 03-23-2005 09:18

GRH382

Secretary